TRI LOK
TRIPLE OFFSET VALVES
TECHNICAL SALES MANUAL
BRAY.COM	 THE HIGH PERFORMANCE COMPANY
Page 2 | Technical Manual
T E C H N I C A L  M A N U A L
American Bureau of Shipping
National Association of Corrosion Engineers

T E C H N I C A L  M A N U A L
TABLE OF CONTENTS Page
Valve Part Numbering System 4
Recommended Valve Installation 5
Actuator & Gear Orientations 6
Overall Dimen-
sions & Weights
Class 150 8
Class 300 10
Class 600 12
Disc Protrusion
Diagram 13
Class 150 14
Class 300 15
Class 600 16
Flow Capacity (Cv / Kv) 17
Pressure
Temperature
Ratings
Charts 18
ASTM A216 WCB 19
ASTM A351 CF8M 20
ASTM A352 LCB 21
Flange Bolting
Sample Diagram 22
Class 150
Wafer 23
Lug 24
Double Flange 25
Gate 26
Class 300
Wafer 27
Lug 28
Double Flange 29
Gate 30
Class 600 Double Flange 30
Page 4 | Technical Manual
T E C H N I C A L  M A N U A L
SERIES SIZE TRI LOK BASE NUMBER TRIM CODE:
XX XXXX 110XX XXX
1. Body Style
L Lug
F Double
Flanged
G Gate Body
W Wafer Body
2.  ASME Class
0 150
1 300
2 600
3. Size in inches
0300 3”
0400 4”
0600 6”
0800 8”
1000 10”
1200 12”
1400 14”
1600 16”
1800 18”
2000 20”
2400 24”
2800 28”
3000 30”
3200 32”
3600 36”
4000 40”
4200 42”
4800 48”
5. Trim Code
4R5
Body ASTM A216 WCB

110G0 Factory mounted
gear
VALVE PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
† Maximum application
temperature dependent on size.
3" & 4" WCB - 800°F (425°C), LCB 650°F
(343°C)
6" - 12" 482°F (250°C)
14" & 16" 392°F (200°C)
18" - 24" 302°F (150°C)
*Bare stem valves to be actuated
*at a Bray authorized facility.
**Not suitable above 600ºF (315ºC)
Technical Manual | Page 5
T E C H N I C A L  M A N U A L
70º70º
Tri Lok recommends that the valve should be
installed with the shaft horizontal or at least de-
clined from
vertical. This shaft orientation is beneficial to
reduce the possibility of solid particles within the
media depositing in the bearing areas.
RECOMMENDED VALVE INSTALLATION
Page 6 | Technical Manual
T E C H N I C A L  M A N U A L
ACTUATOR ORIENTATIONS
2H
Standard
5H
9H
13H
Preferred Flow
stem on the upstream (Pressure Side)
Technical Manual | Page 7
T E C H N I C A L  M A N U A L
GEAR ORIENTATIONS
A
B
C
Standard
D
Preferred Flow
stem on the upstream (Pressure Side)
Page 8 | Technical Manual
T E C H N I C A L  M A N U A L
Inches FACE TO FACE DIMENSIONS (in.)
Dimensions (in.)
WEIGHT (lb)
Size Wafer &
Lug
Double
Flanged Gate
Gear Wafer Lug Double
Flanged Gate
NPS B B B D E G H J
3 1.88 4.50 8.00 4.27 8.40 2.05 9.45 8.00 12 17 18 34 40
4 2.12 5.00 9.00 4.68 9.15 2.05 9.45 8.00 12 22 27 45 55
6 2.25 5.50 10.50 5.85 9.90 2.05 9.45 8.00 12 36 42 67 87
8 2.50 6.00 11.50 7.12 11.15 2.05 10.53 12.00 12 57 64 104 132
10 2.81 6.50 13.00 8.66 12.40 2.63 10.86 24.00 18 94 110 159 203
12 3.19 7.00 14.00 10.23 14.22 3.53 11.52 24.00 32 132 156 232 306
14 3.62 7.50 15.00 11.44 15.97 3.53 13.41 30.00 32 200 228 325 419
16 4.00 8.50 16.00 12.75 19.72 6.06 15.08 24.00 91 303 360 498 588
18 4.50 8.75 17.00 14.48 21.97 6.06 16.45 30.00 91 449 490 633 732
20 5.00 9.00 18.00 15.48 24.72 6.06 17.45 36.00 91 551 648 777 907
24 6.06 10.50 20.00 17.18 27.10 7.28 17.26 18.00 185 886 1010 1208 1346
30 7.50 12.52 24.00 21.67 34.25 2.77 22.59 24.00 400 1660 1836 1933 2449
32 7.50 12.52 N/A 22.90 35.50 2.77 24.48 30.00 400 N/A 2298 2398 N/A
36 8.25 12.99 N/A 25.62 40.06 4.91 23.58 18.00 649 2446 2829 2978 N/A
40 9.88 16.14 N/A 28.00 44.06 4.91 24.83 24.00 649 N/A 3688 3988 N/A
42 9.88 16.14 N/A 29.76 45.06 4.91 24.83 24.00 649 3510 4140 4320 N/A
48 10.88 18.50 N/A 32.49 52.32 4.80 37.05 18.00 1753 4810 5290 5750 N/A
D E